
#20 Girls 4 x 1600m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 22:18.50 10

1) Klingenberg, Ashley SO 2) Hyde, Chloe JR

3) Powell, Emma SO 4) Stevens, Jordan JR

2 Oviedo HS (A) 23:28.49 8

1) Davis, Abbie  9 2) Jablon, Bethany  9

3) Ayup, Selina SO 4) Davis, Grace  9

3 Lake Mary HS (A) 26:32.04 6

1) Pounds, Emily  9 2) Freeman, Jessie SO

3) Whalen, Allison  9 4) Perry, Brooke  9

4 Boone HS (A) 28:16.08 5

#19 Boys 4 x 1600m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oviedo HS (A) 18:28.00 10

1) Harper, Tyson SR 2) Vicioso, Angel JR

3) Galloway, Mamush SO 4) Galloway, Kayamo SO

2 Lake Brantley HS (A) 19:48.20 8

1) Johnson, Brian SR 2) Koerth, John JR

3) Lester, Matthew SO 4) Moscoso, Juan JR

3 Wekiva HS (A) 20:34.51 6

4 East River HS (A) 21:53.11 5

1) Abbott, Jason SO 2) Reed, Tyler SO

3) Folse, Trevor SO 4) Aring, Shawn JR

5 Boone HS (A) 22:04.17 4

6 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 23:05.32 3

7 Lake Mary HS (A) 23:16.90 2

1) Lindenmuth, Mason JR 2) Engle, Dylan SO

3) Whelton, Thomas SO 4) West, Philip JR

8 Oak Ridge HS (A) 24:00.65 1

1) Dort, Retz  9 2) Marcelin, Kenley  9

3) Torres, Anthony  9 4) Walker, Zachery  9

#4 Girls 200 Meters

Wind:  (–0.2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Abner, Derionah JR Wekiva HS 25.88 10

2 Reese, Kennedie SR Lake Mary HS 26.23 8

3 Thomas, Seleah JR East River HS 27.64 6

4 Bradley, Cymiah SO Lake Mary HS 27.82 5

5 Wells, Angel JR Lake Mary HS 27.95 4

6 Butler, Iysha SR Lake Mary HS 28.77 3
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#3 Boys 200 Meters

Wind:  (–0.3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Good, Damarius JR Lake Brantley HS 22.25 10

2 Jackson, Markevus  9 Osceola HS (Kissim 22.45 8

3 Richards, Chadrick  9 Lake Brantley HS 22.58 6

4 Laugen, Michael SR Lake Brantley HS 22.80 5

5 Fleuristal, Bernard JR Lake Mary HS 22.87 4

6 Pierre, Wood SR Oak Ridge HS 31.58 3

#24 Girls 4000m DMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 12:35.59 10

1) Hyde, Chloe JR 2) Ramirez, Rachel SR

3) Stevens, Jordan JR 4) Klingenberg, Ashley SO

2 Boone HS (A) 14:22.47 8

3 Oviedo HS (A) 14:58.94 6

1) Wildgen, Grace SR 2) Hickey, Caroline  9

3) Wildgen, Abigail SR 4) Broitman, Leola  9

4 Oak Ridge HS (A) 15:43.54 5

1) Georges, Deborah  9 2) Georges, Rebecca SO

3) Jean-Baptiste, Briana JR 4) Metellus, Naika SO

5 Lake Mary HS (A) 15:51.00 4

1) Gould, Jenna JR 2) Labarge, Zoie SO

3) Dellacava, Bryanna  9 4) Guidroz, Suzi JR

6 East River HS (A) 16:09.00 3

1) Goodman, Hailey SR 2) Smith, Beonni JR

3) Soltys, Natalie  9 4) Bateh, Angela SR

#23 Boys 4000m DMR

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oviedo HS (A) 11:18.47 10

1) Harper, Tyson SR 2) Schelling, Sean SR

3) Fields, Ethan SR 4) Taylor, Noah SR

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 11:28.57 8

1) Youngren, Nick SO 2) Farell, Blaine SO

3) Blake, Devin JR 4) Gonzalez, Justin JR

3 Boone HS (A) 11:51.30 6

4 Wekiva HS (A) 11:55.77 5

5 Lake Brantley HS (A) 12:03.72 4

1) Moscoso, Juan JR 2) Francois, Joab JR

3) Hyde, Zachary SR 4) Black, Adam  9
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#23 Boys 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 East River HS (A) 12:18.76 3

1) Aring, Shawn JR 2) Abbott, Jason SO

3) Newton, Dustin JR 4) Reed, Tyler SO

7 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 12:18.81 2

8 Evans HS (A) 12:45.31 1

9 Oak Ridge HS (A) 13:55.29

1) Dort, Retz  9 2) Marcelin, Kenley  9

3) Torres, Anthony  9 4) Walker, Zachery  9

#25 Girls 400m Shuttle Hurdles

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:13.72 1(1) 10

1) Manigault, Ariel SR 2) Rodriguez, Alexandra JR

3) Ramirez, Roselane SR 4) Pena, Isabella SO

2 Oviedo HS (A) 1:14.22 1(2) 8

1) Whetro, Alysa  9 2) Nolte, Jessica  9

3) Kosmitis, Kellie SR 4) Dovali, Ana JR

3 Boone HS (A) 1:18.97 1(3) 6

4 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:20.06 2(1) 5

1) Evans, Taylor SR 2) Dewberry, Zaniyah  9

3) Coulage, Brinnia SO 4) Nieves, Alexys SO

5 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:24.62 2(2) 4

1) Benitez-Zayas, Maria SO 2) Erikson, Evie JR

3) Faulkner, Kayla SO 4) Shabazz, Annida SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:13.72

1) Manigault, Ariel SR 2) Rodriguez, Alexandra JR

3) Ramirez, Roselane SR 4) Pena, Isabella SO

2 Oviedo HS (A) 1:14.22

1) Whetro, Alysa  9 2) Nolte, Jessica  9

3) Kosmitis, Kellie SR 4) Dovali, Ana JR

3 Boone HS (A) 1:18.97

Section 2 of 2

1 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:20.06

1) Evans, Taylor SR 2) Dewberry, Zaniyah  9

3) Coulage, Brinnia SO 4) Nieves, Alexys SO

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:24.62

1) Benitez-Zayas, Maria SO 2) Erikson, Evie JR

3) Faulkner, Kayla SO 4) Shabazz, Annida SO
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#26 Boys 440m Shuttle Hurdles

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:06.10 2(1) 10

1) Abram, Seriah JR 2) Barnecott, Trent SO

3) Heath, Wayne SR 4) White, Nahshon SR

2 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 1:07.34 1(1) 8

1) Brown, Quavon SR 2) Espana, Marcos SR

3) William, Jeremiah SR 4) Mathis, Isaiah SR

3 Oviedo HS (A) 1:19.68 1(2) 6

1) Galarza, Sebastian  9 2) Valente, Jacob SR

3) Howe, Peyton JR 4) Bachelder, Amontae JR

4 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:23.46 1(3) 5

1) Burrell, Christian SR 2) White, Davon SR

3) Chhabra, Hritwik SR 4) Bing, Chance JR

Boone HS (A) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 1:07.34

1) Brown, Quavon SR 2) Espana, Marcos SR

3) William, Jeremiah SR 4) Mathis, Isaiah SR

2 Oviedo HS (A) 1:19.68

1) Galarza, Sebastian  9 2) Valente, Jacob SR

3) Howe, Peyton JR 4) Bachelder, Amontae JR

3 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:23.46

1) Burrell, Christian SR 2) White, Davon SR

3) Chhabra, Hritwik SR 4) Bing, Chance JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:06.10

1) Abram, Seriah JR 2) Barnecott, Trent SO

3) Heath, Wayne SR 4) White, Nahshon SR

Boone HS (A) NT

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Wekiva HS (A) 51.12 10

2 Oak Ridge HS (A) 51.15 8

1) Brown, Theana  9 2) Saintine, Mysaul SR

3) Bent, Omelia JR 4) Wright, Sarrenna SO

3 Oviedo HS (A) 53.44 6

1) Smith, Kanya  9 2) Craft, Chelsea SO

3) Cabe, Mariana SO 4) Whetro, Alysa  9
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#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Lake Brantley HS (A) 54.57 5

1) Vanterpool, Alisha SO 2) Robinson, Amilyah SO

3) Decaro, Destinee SR 4) Mena, Gabrielle SO

5 East River HS (A) 56.86 4

1) Adrien, Annjanelle SO 2) Speller, Leila SR

3) Thomas, Seleah JR 4) Ruiz, Lijuanly SO

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 43.40 10

1) Gonzalez, David SR 2) Hennington, Paris SR

3) Rios, Nathaniel SR 4) Soto, Josiah SR

2 Wekiva HS (A) 43.79 8

3 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 44.34 6

4 Oak Ridge HS (A) 45.78 5

1) Modeste, Joshua SR 2) Pierre, Wood SR

3) Israel, Samuel  9 4) Placide, Dimario JR

5 East River HS (A) 46.50 4

1) Garcia, Jose SR 2) Amos, Dj  9

3) Pinto, Derek SR 4) Harris, Junathaen SR

6 Oviedo HS (A) 47.54 3

1) Almonte, Isaias JR 2) Billops, Darius JR

3) Newsholme, Saedree  9 4) Johnson, Trent  9

7 Boone HS (A) 47.83 2

#12 Girls 4x100m Throwers Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 58.01 10

1) Basher, Tuval SO 2) Brown, Kylie JR

3) Castano, Carolina  9 4) Martinez, Jaricellis SO

2 Oviedo HS (A) 1:02.11 8

1) Voltaire, Taisha JR 2) Spence, Marcia SR

3) El'hareke, Lama  9 4) Dovali, Ana JR

3 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:02.33 6

1) Lorde, Lateaka SO 2) Dewberry, Zaniyah  9

3) Etienne, Germanie JR 4) Carter, Jade  9

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:03.78 5

5 Boone HS (A) 1:05.15 4

1) Bowers, Amiya JR 2) Dameus, Felicia  9

3) Seegert, Allana  9 4) Spooney, Toni JR
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#9 Boys 4x100m Throwers Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oviedo HS (A) 51.35 10

1) Cleveland, Conner JR 2) Reese, Matthew SO

3) Clark, Duncan SO 4) Ribbon, Nicholas JR

2 Lake Brantley HS (A) 51.61 8

1) White, Davon SR 2) Chhabra, Hritwik SR

3) Miller, Dylan SO 4) Robinson, Breyuan SR

3 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 52.00 6

1) Bakken, Breven  9 2) Dorkpo, Carlos SR

3) Owens, Ricky JR 4) Thomas, Jakobe SR

4 Wekiva HS (A) 52.05 5

5 Lake Mary HS (A) 52.69 4

6 East River HS (A) 55.38 3

1) Adolphe, Lens SR 2) Frias, Dominique SR

3) Johnson, Jordan SR 4) OHara, Trace SR

#21 Boys' & Girls' 800m SMR

Pl Team Time Note
1 Wekiva HS (A) 1:40.76

2 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:43.43

1) Johnson, Tramell SR 2) Burrell, Christian SR

3) White, Davon SR 4) Gonzalez, David SR

3 Boone HS (A) 1:43.69

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:43.97

5 Oviedo HS (A) 1:57.90

1) Falcoa, Thiago  9 2) Herringshaw, Cole SO

3) 4)

6 Lake Brantley HS (B) 2:08.17

#18 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 10:00.38 10

1) Klingenberg, Ashley SO 2) Hyde, Chloe JR

3) Ramirez, Rachel SR 4) Stevens, Jordan JR

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 11:27.66 8

1) Diaz, Ana  9 2) Winn, Lyra  9

3) Dostal, Lauren JR 4) Gates, Holly JR

3 Oak Ridge HS (A) 11:57.06 6

1) Metellus, Naika SO 2) Georges, Deborah  9

3) Jean-Baptiste, Briana JR 4) Georges, Rebecca SO

4 Boone HS (A) 12:01.24 5
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#18 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 East River HS (A) 12:39.71 4

1) Soltys, Natalie  9 2) Goodman, Hailey SR

3) Rivera, Lismarie SR 4) Bateh, Angela SR

6 Evans HS (A) 14:31.31 3

#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 8:18.32 10

1) Johnson, Brian SR 2) Lester, Matthew SO

3) Black, Adam  9 4) Edwards, Amir  9

2 Wekiva HS (A) 8:21.39 8

3 Oviedo HS (A) 8:21.57 6

1) Galloway, Mamush SO 2) Metz, Jeff SO

3) Corum, Zachery JR 4) Vicioso, Angel JR

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 8:38.52 5

1) Boyle, Devin SR 2) Kossler, Kolten JR

3) Youngren, Nick SO 4) Labrato, Matt JR

5 Evans HS (A) 9:17.59 4

6 Boone HS (A) 9:25.87 3

7 Oak Ridge HS (A) 9:29.20 2

1) Clark, Erin SO 2) Alexander, Jaquavis  9

3) Philippe, Belodeson SO 4) Alomar, Rayshaad  9

8 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 9:41.15 1

9 East River HS (A) 9:46.79

1) Abbott, Jason SO 2) Aring, Shawn JR

3) Reed, Tyler SO 4) Newton, Dustin JR

#8 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Reese, Kennedie SR Lake Mary HS 47.70 10

2 Manigault, Ariel SR Lake Brantley HS 51.19 8

3 Smith, Beonni JR East River HS 52.11 6

4 Outler, Reathasia SO Boone HS 52.66 5

5 Rodriguez, Alexandra JR Lake Brantley HS 53.17 4

6 Ramirez, Roselane SR Lake Brantley HS 53.25 3

7 Lee, Javia  9 Boone HS 56.30 2

8 Michel, Falonne  9 Oak Ridge HS 57.95 1

#7 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Burrell, Christian SR Lake Brantley HS 40.44 10

2 William, Jeremiah SR Osceola HS (Kissim 41.16 8
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#7 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
3 White, Nahshon SR Lake Mary HS 41.27 6

4 Moore, Kameron SR Osceola HS (Kissim 41.78 5

5 Heath, Wayne SR Lake Mary HS 43.17 4

6 Hanson, Jacob SO Boone HS 43.92 3

7 Brown, Quavon SR Osceola HS (Kissim 44.01 2

8 McKell, Noah JR Wekiva HS 44.29 1

#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:49.02 10

1) Saintine, Mysaul SR 2) Michel, Bensdjadini SO

3) Bent, Omelia JR 4) Jacobs, Shanavia JR

2 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:52.46 8

1) Harrell, Kaitlyn SO 2) Turner, Tamia  9

3) Labrato, Christina  9 4) Powell, Jessiah SO

3 Oviedo HS (A) 1:53.23 6

1) Smith, Kanya  9 2) Craft, Chelsea SO

3) Cabe, Mariana SO 4) Kosmitis, Kellie SR

4 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:53.98 5

1) Ramirez, Rachel SR 2) Robinson, Amilyah SO

3) Vanterpool, Alisha SO 4) Decaro, Destinee SR

5 Evans HS (A) 1:55.49 4

#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:29.03 1(1) 10

1) Johnson, Tramell SR 2) Gonzalez, David SR

3) Rios, Nathaniel SR 4) Richards, Chadrick  9

2 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 1:33.71 1(2) 8

3 Wekiva HS (A) 1:37.03 1(3) 6

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:37.94 1(4) 5

1) Crooms, Phillip SO 2) Hughes, Micaiah SO

3) Labrato, Matt JR 4) Longino, Alexander SO

5 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:37.97 2(1) 4

1) Modeste, Joshua SR 2) Pierre, Wood SR

3) Israel, Samuel  9 4) Placide, Dimario JR

6 Evans HS (A) 1:39.63 1(5) 3

7 Boone HS (A) 1:42.41 1(6) 2

1) Roberts, Christian SO 2) Brown, Jammion  9

3) Nobles, Gene SR 4) Scott, Trelawney JR
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#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 Oviedo HS (A) 1:43.82 2(2) 1

1) Billops, Darius JR 2) Falcoa, Thiago  9

3) Johnson, Trent  9 4) McNamara, Daniel JR

9 East River HS (A) 1:48.00 2(3)

1) Cano, Gerardo JR 2) Pinto, Derek SR

3) Misner, Michael SR 4) Amos, Dj  9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 1:29.03

1) Johnson, Tramell SR 2) Gonzalez, David SR

3) Rios, Nathaniel SR 4) Richards, Chadrick  9

2 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 1:33.71

3 Wekiva HS (A) 1:37.03

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 1:37.94

1) Crooms, Phillip SO 2) Hughes, Micaiah SO

3) Labrato, Matt JR 4) Longino, Alexander SO

5 Evans HS (A) 1:39.63

6 Boone HS (A) 1:42.41

1) Roberts, Christian SO 2) Brown, Jammion  9

3) Nobles, Gene SR 4) Scott, Trelawney JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Oak Ridge HS (A) 1:37.97

1) Modeste, Joshua SR 2) Pierre, Wood SR

3) Israel, Samuel  9 4) Placide, Dimario JR

2 Oviedo HS (A) 1:43.82

1) Billops, Darius JR 2) Falcoa, Thiago  9

3) Johnson, Trent  9 4) McNamara, Daniel JR

3 East River HS (A) 1:48.00

1) Cano, Gerardo JR 2) Pinto, Derek SR

3) Misner, Michael SR 4) Amos, Dj  9

#6 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Klingenberg, Ashley SO Lake Brantley HS 5:03.03 10

2 Bodrato, Mya  9 Lake Mary HS 5:13.96 8

3 Bartczak, Isabella SR Dr. Phillips HS 5:16.49 6

4 Lyons, Maggie SR Lake Mary HS 5:17.36 5

5 Hyde, Chloe JR Lake Brantley HS 5:32.62 4

6 Stevens, Jordan JR Lake Brantley HS 5:37.65 3

7 Powell, Emma SO Lake Brantley HS 5:49.21 2

8 Schneeberger, Hannah JR Boone HS 6:04.92 1

9 Canella, Jessica  9 Boone HS 6:06.98
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#6 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
10 Pounds, Emily  9 Lake Mary HS 6:26.19

11 Toussaint, Tanesha  9 Oak Ridge HS 7:27.13

12 Bateh, Natalie  9 East River HS 7:40.78

#5 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 St. Lewis, Canaan JR Lake Mary HS 4:25.41 10

2 Moscoso, Juan JR Lake Brantley HS 4:26.85 8

3 Boyle, Devin SR Lake Mary HS 4:45.01 6

4 May, Michael JR Wekiva HS 4:49.02 5

5 Krantz, Jack  9 Boone HS 4:49.79 4

6 Fabrizio, Michael SO Boone HS 4:54.16 3

7 Youngren, Nick SO Lake Mary HS 4:54.53 2

8 Johnson, Brian SR Lake Brantley HS 4:55.22 1

9 Colvin, Jake JR Boone HS 4:57.68

10 Lester, Matthew SO Lake Brantley HS 5:03.85

11 Koerth, John JR Lake Brantley HS 5:08.38

12 Harris, Mario SO Osceola HS (Kissim 5:26.76

13 Clark, Erin SO Oak Ridge HS 5:28.71

14 Marcelin, Kenley  9 Oak Ridge HS 5:40.68

15 Cruz, Emmanuel SR Osceola HS (Kissim 5:42.84

16 Torres, Anthony  9 Oak Ridge HS 5:49.16

#2 Girls 100 Meters

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Abner, Derionah JR Wekiva HS 12.55 10

2 Davis, Azaria SR Wekiva HS 12.99 8

3 Thomas, Seleah JR East River HS 13.15 6

4 Turner, Tamia  9 Lake Mary HS 13.29 5

5 Wells, Angel JR Lake Mary HS 13.48 4

6 Butler, Iysha SR Lake Mary HS 13.75 3

#1 Boys 100 Meters

Wind:  (+0.2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Good, Damarius JR Lake Brantley HS 11.02 10

2 Roberts, Christian SO Boone HS 11.11 8

3 Abram, Seriah JR Lake Mary HS 11.20 6

4 Modeste, Joshua SR Oak Ridge HS 11.93 5

5 Richards, Chadrick  9 Lake Brantley HS 11.94 4
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#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
Lake Brantley HS (A) 4:15.94 10

1) Ramirez, Roselane SR 2) Ramirez, Rachel SR

3) Manigault, Ariel SR 4) Mena, Gabrielle SO

Oak Ridge HS (A) 4:18.90 8

1) Saintine, Mysaul SR 2) Michel, Bensdjadini SO

3) Wright, Sarrenna SO 4) Bent, Omelia JR

Lake Mary HS (A) 4:19.49 6

1) Lyons, Maggie SR 2) Erikson, Evie JR

3) Labrato, Christina  9 4) St. Lewis, Cheyenne SR

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lake Brantley HS (A) 3:22.42 10

1) Good, Damarius JR 2) Laugen, Michael SR

3) Burrell, Christian SR 4) Gonzalez, David SR

2 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) (A) 3:24.16 8

3 Wekiva HS (A) 3:31.83 6

4 Lake Mary HS (A) 3:36.03 5

1) Barnecott, Trent SO 2) Fleuristal, Bernard JR

3) Crooms, Phillip SO 4) Heath, Wayne SR

5 Oak Ridge HS (A) 3:56.62 4

1) Clark, Erin SO 2) Alexander, Jaquavis  9

3) Philippe, Belodeson SO 4) Alomar, Rayshaad  9

6 Oviedo HS (A) 3:59.92 3

1) McNamara, Daniel JR 2) Corum, Zachery JR

3) Metz, Jeff SO 4) Herringshaw, Cole SO

7 East River HS (A) 4:01.94 2

1) Abbott, Jason SO 2) Aleandre, Michael  9

3) Kendrick, Xavier  9 4) Garcia, Jose SR

#27 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 Pts
1 Barnecott, Trent SO Lake Mary H 1.93m 6' 4" P P P P P P XO O XO XXX 10

2 Green, Kameron SR Osceola HS ( 1.88m 6' 2" P P P P O O O O XXX 8

3 Lehman, Dallas SR Lake Mary H 1.83m 6' 0" P P P P O O XO XXX 6

4 Robinson, Robert SR East River H 1.78m 5' 10" O O O O O O XXX 5

5 Brown, Quavon SR Osceola HS ( 1.68m 5' 6" P P P O XXX 4

6 Bachelder, Amontae JR Oviedo HS 1.68m 5' 6" O XO P O XXX 3

7 Nobles, Gene SR Boone HS 1.68m 5' 6" P XO O XO XXX 2

8 Bridgemohan, Trey SR Osceola HS ( 1.68m 5' 6" P P P XXO XXX 1

9 Soler, Colin JR Oviedo HS 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P O XO XXX
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#27 Boys High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 Pts
10 Hughes, Micaiah SO Lake Mary H 1.63m 5' 41 /4 O O XXO XXX

11 White, Nahshon SR Lake Mary H 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P O P XXX

Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS NH XXX

Poulard, Peter JR Wekiva HS NH P XXX

Maloney, Jaleal SR Osceola HS ( NH

Davis, Anthony SO Wekiva HS NH

Allen, Kahlil JR Wekiva HS NH

Bing, Chance JR Lake Brantley NH

Lawrence, Dwight SR Wekiva HS NH

Scott, Trelawney JR Boone HS NH

Burrell, Christian SR Lake Brantley NH

Lovett, Micah SR Lake Brantley NH

Bell, Tyrese SR Evans HS NH

#28 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.53 1.63 Pts
1 Lino, Lazaria SR Evans HS 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P P O O XO XO XXO XXX 10

2 Shabazz, Annida SO Lake Mary H 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P P O O O XXX 6.33

2 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O O O O XXX 6.33

2 Manigault, Ariel SR Lake Brantley 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P P P O O XXX 6.33

5 Robinson, Amilyah SO Lake Brantley 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P P P XO O XXX 4

6 Nolte, Jessica  9 Oviedo HS 1.37m 4' 6" P O O O XXX 2.5

6 Smith, Brittney SR Boone HS 1.37m 4' 6" P P O O XXX 2.5

8 Bowers, Amiya JR Boone HS 1.32m 4' 4" O O O XXX 0.5

8 Parker, Alerie  9 Lake Brantley 1.32m 4' 4" P P O XXX 0.5

10 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 1.27m 4' 2" O O XXX

10 Wildgen, Abigail SR Oviedo HS 1.27m 4' 2" P O XXX

12 Long, Marietta SO Lake Brantley 1.27m 4' 2" O XO XXX

Gonzalez, Trinity  9 Lake Mary H NH XXX

Dewberry, Zaniyah  9 Oak Ridge H NH XXX

Garnett, Jayden JR Lake Mary H NH

Cruz, Angeliz SO Wekiva HS NH

Long, Rachel SO Wekiva HS NH

#29 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 2" 13' 9" 14' 5" Pts
1 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary H 13' 9" P P P P P O O O XXO XXX 10

2 Barnette, Ethan SO Boone HS 11' 6" P P O O O XXX 8

3 Hammock, Aiden  9 Lake Mary H 10' 6" O O XXO XXX 6

4 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary H 10' 0" O XO XXX 5

5 Arrowsmith, Nicholas  9 Lake Brantley9' 6" O XXX 4

6 Hyde, Zachary SR Lake Brantley9' 0" XXX 2.5

6 McFadden, Brent SR Boone HS 9' 0" XXX 2.5

8 Galloway, Colin  9 Lake Mary H 9' 0" XXX 1
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#29 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
9 Jalca, Aaron JR Boone HS 9' 0" XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
3 Hammock, Aiden  9 Lake Mary H (cont'd) P P P P P O 6

4 Dechristopher, Dillon  9 Lake Mary H (cont'd) P P P P O XXO 5

5 Arrowsmith, Nicholas  9 Lake Brantley (cont'd) P P O O O O 4

6 Hyde, Zachary SR Lake Brantley9' 0" P P O O O XO 2.5

6 McFadden, Brent SR Boone HS 9' 0" P P P P O XO 2.5

8 Galloway, Colin  9 Lake Mary H 9' 0" P P P P XO XO 1

9 Jalca, Aaron JR Boone HS 9' 0" P P P P P XXO

10 Sowers, Kyle SR Lake Brantley8' 6" P P O O O XXX

11 Ashey, Draven  9 Boone HS 7' 0" O O XXX

Houck, Griffin SO Oviedo HS NH P P P XXX

#30 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" Pts
1 Waguespack, Annika SO Lake Mary H 10' 0" P P P P XO O O XO XO XXX 10

2 Meimary, Luica JR East River H 9' 0" P P P O O XXO O XXX 8

3 Costin, Kayla SO Boone HS 7' 0" P XO O XXX 6

4 Brown, Zoe SO Lake Brantley6' 6" O O XXX 5

5 Geeslin, Kailyn SO Lake Mary H 6' 0" XO XXX 4

6 Ussery, Alexandra  9 Lake Brantley5' 6" XXX 3

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" Pts
5 Geeslin, Kailyn SO Lake Mary H (cont'd) O XXO 4

6 Ussery, Alexandra  9 Lake Brantley5' 6" O XO 3

#31 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Tate, D'Andre JR Lake Mary H 6.50m 21' 4"   (NW) 6.50 6.36 6.00 2(1) 10

2 Maloney, Jaleal SR Osceola HS ( 6.44m 21' 11 /2   (NW) 6.16 6.44 5.94 2(2) 8

3 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary H 6.33m 20' 91 /4   (NW) 6.33 6.00 6.15 2(3) 6

4 Mendoza, Alex SR Lake Mary H 6.27m 20' 7"   (NW) 6.27 5.64 5.98 2(4) 5

5 Brown, Jammion  9 Boone HS 6.21m 20' 41 /2   (NW) 6.21 6.00 5.82 2(5) 4

6 Coleman, Jymon  9 Osceola HS ( 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 6.17 5.77 6.13 1(1) 3

7 Harris, Junathaen SR East River H 6.00m 19' 81 /4   (NW) 6.00 5.81 5.90 1(2) 2

8 Moore, Terrence JR Wekiva HS 5.99m 19' 8"   (NW) 5.99 5.94 FOUL 2(6) 1

9 Urrutia, Xavier SR Boone HS 5.94m 19' 6"   (NW) 5.45 5.86 5.94 2(7)

10 Ware, Jarvis SR Wekiva HS 5.91m 19' 43 /4   (NW) 5.39 5.88 5.91 1(3)

11 Burrell, Christian SR Lake Brantley 5.84m 19' 2"   (NW) 5.50 5.81 5.84 2(8)

12 Nobles, Gene SR Boone HS 5.62m 18' 51 /4   (NW) 5.62 5.48 5.53 2(9)

13 Philippe, Belodeson SO Oak Ridge H 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 4.98 5.40 5.50 1(4)

14 Mathis, Isaiah SR Osceola HS ( 5.49m 18' 01 /4   (NW) 5.49 5.23 5.16 2(10)

15 Lawrence, Dwight SR Wekiva HS 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 4.38 5.40 5.20 1(5)

16 Wynter, Fillimore JR Osceola HS ( 5.29m 17' 41 /4   (NW) 5.29 FOUL 5.14 2(11)

17 Israel, Samuel  9 Oak Ridge H 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) FOUL 5.15 FOUL 1(6)

18 Davis, Anthony SO Wekiva HS 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) 4.99 FOUL FOUL 1(7)
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#31 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
19 Garcia, Jose SR East River H 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.64 4.86 1(8)

Robinson, Robert SR East River H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Hennington, Paris SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Johnson, Tramell SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Almonte, Isaias JR Oviedo HS NM 1

Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS NM 1

Johnson, Trent  9 Oviedo HS NM 1

Trinidad, Juan SR Lake Mary H NM 2

Scott, Trelawney JR Boone HS NM 2

Placide, Dimario JR Oak Ridge H NM 2

Barrett, Anthony JR Evans HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Coleman, Jymon  9 Osceola HS ( 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 6.17 5.77 6.13

2 Harris, Junathaen SR East River H 6.00m 19' 81 /4   (NW) 6.00 5.81 5.90

3 Ware, Jarvis SR Wekiva HS 5.91m 19' 43 /4   (NW) 5.39 5.88 5.91

4 Philippe, Belodeson SO Oak Ridge H 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 4.98 5.40 5.50

5 Lawrence, Dwight SR Wekiva HS 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 4.38 5.40 5.20

6 Israel, Samuel  9 Oak Ridge H 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) FOUL 5.15 FOUL

7 Davis, Anthony SO Wekiva HS 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) 4.99 FOUL FOUL

8 Garcia, Jose SR East River H 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.64 4.86

Almonte, Isaias JR Oviedo HS NM

Hennington, Paris SR Lake Brantley NM

Johnson, Tramell SR Lake Brantley NM

Robinson, Robert SR East River H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Newsholme, Saedree  9 Oviedo HS NM

Johnson, Trent  9 Oviedo HS NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tate, D'Andre JR Lake Mary H 6.50m 21' 4"   (NW) 6.50 6.36 6.00

2 Maloney, Jaleal SR Osceola HS ( 6.44m 21' 11 /2   (NW) 6.16 6.44 5.94

3 St. Pierre, Noah SO Lake Mary H 6.33m 20' 91 /4   (NW) 6.33 6.00 6.15

4 Mendoza, Alex SR Lake Mary H 6.27m 20' 7"   (NW) 6.27 5.64 5.98

5 Brown, Jammion  9 Boone HS 6.21m 20' 41 /2   (NW) 6.21 6.00 5.82

6 Moore, Terrence JR Wekiva HS 5.99m 19' 8"   (NW) 5.99 5.94 FOUL

7 Urrutia, Xavier SR Boone HS 5.94m 19' 6"   (NW) 5.45 5.86 5.94

8 Burrell, Christian SR Lake Brantley 5.84m 19' 2"   (NW) 5.50 5.81 5.84

9 Nobles, Gene SR Boone HS 5.62m 18' 51 /4   (NW) 5.62 5.48 5.53

10 Mathis, Isaiah SR Osceola HS ( 5.49m 18' 01 /4   (NW) 5.49 5.23 5.16

11 Wynter, Fillimore JR Osceola HS ( 5.29m 17' 41 /4   (NW) 5.29 FOUL 5.14

Trinidad, Juan SR Lake Mary H NM

Scott, Trelawney JR Boone HS NM

Placide, Dimario JR Oak Ridge H NM

Barrett, Anthony JR Evans HS NM
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#32 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Benitez-Zayas, Maria SO Lake Mary H 16' 3"   (NW) 14' 5" 16' 3" 15' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Osorio, Nilda  9 Boone HS 15' 9"   (NW) 15' 9" 15' 7" 14' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Reese, Kennedie SR Lake Mary H 15' 6"   (NW) 15' 6" 14' 9" 14' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Thomas, Seleah JR East River H 15' 5"   (NW) 14' 11" 15' 5" 14' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 15' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 4" 15' 41 /2 14' 8" 2(5) 4

6 Caraballo, Destiny SR Boone HS 15' 4"   (NW) 14' 11" 15' 4" 15' 2" 2(6) 3

7 Lorenzo, Yesenia SR Boone HS 15' 3"   (NW) 13' 1" 12' 8" 15' 3" 2(7) 2

8 Williams, Mariah JR Wekiva HS 15' 1"   (NW) 14' 11" 14' 7" 15' 1" 2(8) 1

9 Erikson, Evie JR Lake Mary H 15' 0"   (NW) 15' 0" FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 Robinson, Amilyah SO Lake Brantley14' 6"   (NW) 13' 9" FOUL 14' 6" 2(10)

11 Pena, Nakiana  9 Lake Brantley14' 5"   (NW) 14' 5" FOUL 14' 0" 1(1)

12 Brown, Theana  9 Oak Ridge H 14' 2"   (NW) FOUL 14' 2" 13' 9" 1(2)

13 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley13' 7"   (NW) 13' 7" FOUL 12' 9" 1(3)

14 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 13' 7"   (NW) 12' 0" 13' 7" 10' 10" 1(3)

15 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 13' 6"   (NW) 11' 8" 11' 6" 13' 6" 1(5)

16 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 13' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" 12' 8" 12' 10" 1(6)

17 Metellus, Naika SO Oak Ridge H 12' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12' 9" 1(7)

18 Georges, Deborah  9 Oak Ridge H 12' 4"   (NW) 12' 4" 12' 2" FOUL 1(8)

19 Jacobs, Shanavia JR Oak Ridge H 11' 1"   (NW) 8' 10" 11' 1" FOUL 1(9)

Payne, La'niyah JR Wekiva HS NM 1

Dawson, Ja'nya SR Wekiva HS NM 1

Long, Marietta SO Lake BrantleyNM 1

Payne, Sedayja JR Wekiva HS NM 1

Chukes, Azura SR Evans HS NM 2

Smith, Brittney SR Boone HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Pena, Nakiana  9 Lake Brantley14' 5"   (NW) 14' 5" FOUL 14' 0"

2 Brown, Theana  9 Oak Ridge H 14' 2"   (NW) FOUL 14' 2" 13' 9"

3 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley13' 7"   (NW) 13' 7" FOUL 12' 9"

3 Cabe, Mariana SO Oviedo HS 13' 7"   (NW) 12' 0" 13' 7" 10' 10"

5 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 13' 6"   (NW) 11' 8" 11' 6" 13' 6"

6 Smith, Kanya  9 Oviedo HS 13' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" 12' 8" 12' 10"

7 Metellus, Naika SO Oak Ridge H 12' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12' 9"

8 Georges, Deborah  9 Oak Ridge H 12' 4"   (NW) 12' 4" 12' 2" FOUL

9 Jacobs, Shanavia JR Oak Ridge H 11' 1"   (NW) 8' 10" 11' 1" FOUL

Payne, La'niyah JR Wekiva HS NM

Dawson, Ja'nya SR Wekiva HS NM

Long, Marietta SO Lake BrantleyNM

Payne, Sedayja JR Wekiva HS NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Benitez-Zayas, Maria SO Lake Mary H 16' 3"   (NW) 14' 5" 16' 3" 15' 6"

2 Osorio, Nilda  9 Boone HS 15' 9"   (NW) 15' 9" 15' 7" 14' 9"

3 Reese, Kennedie SR Lake Mary H 15' 6"   (NW) 15' 6" 14' 9" 14' 6"
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#32 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 Reese, Kennedie SR Lake Mary H 15' 6"

5 Whetro, Alysa  9 Oviedo HS 15' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 4" 15' 41 /2 14' 8"

6 Caraballo, Destiny SR Boone HS 15' 4"   (NW) 14' 11" 15' 4" 15' 2"

7 Lorenzo, Yesenia SR Boone HS 15' 3"   (NW) 13' 1" 12' 8" 15' 3"

8 Williams, Mariah JR Wekiva HS 15' 1"   (NW) 14' 11" 14' 7" 15' 1"

9 Erikson, Evie JR Lake Mary H 15' 0"   (NW) 15' 0" FOUL FOUL

10 Robinson, Amilyah SO Lake Brantley14' 6"   (NW) 13' 9" FOUL 14' 6"

Chukes, Azura SR Evans HS NM

Smith, Brittney SR Boone HS NM

#33 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Barrett, Anthony JR Evans HS 13.25m 43' 53 /4   (NW) 13.25 12.79 12.45 2(1) 10

2 Bush, Zakyle  9 Wekiva HS 12.85m 42' 2"   (NW) 11.19 11.20 12.85 1(1) 8

3 Tate, D'Andre JR Lake Mary H 12.60m 41' 41 /4   (NW) 12.26 12.60 12.25 2(2) 6

4 Mendoza, Alex SR Lake Mary H 12.58m 41' 31 /4   (NW) 12.28 12.30 12.58 2(3) 5

5 Brown, Jammion  9 Boone HS 12.50m 41' 01 /4   (NW) 11.54 12.50 12.34 2(4) 4

6 Maloney, Jaleal SR Osceola HS ( 12.19m 40' 0"   (NW) 11.89 12.19 11.95 2(5) 3

7 Urrutia, Xavier SR Boone HS 12.00m 39' 41 /2   (NW) 12.00 11.59 11.82 2(6) 2

8 Mathis, Isaiah SR Osceola HS ( 11.91m 39' 1"   (NW) 11.09 10.92 11.91 2(7) 1

9 Espana, Marcos SR Osceola HS ( 11.63m 38' 2"   (NW) 11.63 11.45 11.51 2(8)

10 Heath, Wayne SR Lake Mary H 11.27m 36' 113 /4   (NW) 11.27 10.90 11.21 1(2)

11 Billops, Darius JR Oviedo HS 10.84m 35' 63 /4   (NW) 10.32 10.55 10.84 1(3)

12 Elmatbagi, Khalid SO Oviedo HS 10.62m 34' 101 /4   (NW) 10.29 10.24 10.62 1(4)

McKenzie, Leondre SR Boone HS NM 1

Allen, Kahlil JR Wekiva HS NM 1

Bing, Chance JR Lake Brantley NM 1

Hennington, Paris SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Johnson, Tramell SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Lovett, Micah SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Trinidad, Juan SR Lake Mary H NM 2

Adames, Andrew SO Osceola HS ( NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Bush, Zakyle  9 Wekiva HS 12.85m 42' 2"   (NW) 11.19 11.20 12.85

2 Heath, Wayne SR Lake Mary H 11.27m 36' 113 /4   (NW) 11.27 10.90 11.21

3 Billops, Darius JR Oviedo HS 10.84m 35' 63 /4   (NW) 10.32 10.55 10.84

4 Elmatbagi, Khalid SO Oviedo HS 10.62m 34' 101 /4   (NW) 10.29 10.24 10.62

McKenzie, Leondre SR Boone HS NM

Allen, Kahlil JR Wekiva HS NM

Bing, Chance JR Lake Brantley NM

Hennington, Paris SR Lake Brantley NM

Johnson, Tramell SR Lake Brantley NM

Lovett, Micah SR Lake Brantley NM
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#33 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 Barrett, Anthony JR Evans HS 13.25m 43' 53 /4   (NW) 13.25 12.79 12.45

2 Tate, D'Andre JR Lake Mary H 12.60m 41' 41 /4   (NW) 12.26 12.60 12.25

3 Mendoza, Alex SR Lake Mary H 12.58m 41' 31 /4   (NW) 12.28 12.30 12.58

4 Brown, Jammion  9 Boone HS 12.50m 41' 01 /4   (NW) 11.54 12.50 12.34

5 Maloney, Jaleal SR Osceola HS ( 12.19m 40' 0"   (NW) 11.89 12.19 11.95

6 Urrutia, Xavier SR Boone HS 12.00m 39' 41 /2   (NW) 12.00 11.59 11.82

7 Mathis, Isaiah SR Osceola HS ( 11.91m 39' 1"   (NW) 11.09 10.92 11.91

8 Espana, Marcos SR Osceola HS ( 11.63m 38' 2"   (NW) 11.63 11.45 11.51

Trinidad, Juan SR Lake Mary H NM

Adames, Andrew SO Osceola HS ( NM

#34 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Benitez-Zayas, Maria SO Lake Mary H 34' 10"   (NW) 34' 10" 33' 11" FOUL 10

2 Lino, Lazaria SR Evans HS 34' 5"   (NW) 30' 11" 33' 5" 34' 5" 8

3 Caraballo, Destiny SR Boone HS 34' 4"   (NW) 34' 4" 34' 1" FOUL 6

4 Osorio, Nilda  9 Boone HS 33' 5"   (NW) 33' 5" 32' 11" FOUL 5

5 Erikson, Evie JR Lake Mary H 32' 8"   (NW) 32' 3" 32' 7" 32' 8" 4

6 Williams, Mariah JR Wekiva HS 32' 51 /2   (NW) 31' 2" 31' 2" 32' 51 /2 3

7 Lorenzo, Yesenia SR Boone HS 31' 10"   (NW) 31' 10" FOUL 31' 10" 2

8 Faulkner, Kayla SO Lake Mary H 28' 9"   (NW) 28' 9" 27' 6" FOUL 1

9 Pena, Nakiana  9 Lake Brantley28' 7"   (NW) 27' 11" 28' 7" 27' 10"

10 Stephens, Jo'Tazshya SO Lake Brantley27' 8"   (NW) 27' 5" 27' 8" 27' 5"

11 Pena, Isabella SO Lake Brantley26' 7"   (NW) 26' 7" FOUL FOUL

12 Quezada, Emily SO Lake Mary H 25' 6"   (NW) 25' 6" FOUL 25' 6"

Dawson, Ja'nya SR Wekiva HS NM

Hollis, India  9 Evans HS NM

Parker, Alerie  9 Lake BrantleyNM

#35 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Cleveland, Conner JR Oviedo HS 13.77m 45' 21 /4 13.27 13.63 13.77 3(1) 10

2 Mentor, Standley SR Evans HS 13.41m 44' 0" 13.41 12.83 FOUL 3(2) 8

3 Stokes, James SR Lake Mary H 13.02m 42' 83 /4 12.61 12.76 13.02 3(3) 6

4 Davis, Rian JR Wekiva HS 12.28m 40' 31 /2 12.28 11.99 FOUL 3(4) 5

5 Gerlus, Malik SO Oak Ridge H 11.94m 39' 21 /4 FOUL 11.94 11.00 3(5) 4

6 Brown, Kenneth  9 Evans HS 11.85m 38' 101 /2 10.97 11.85 11.39 3(6) 3

7 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 11.17m 36' 73 /4 11.14 11.17 11.03 1(1) 2

8 Davis, Tyler Wekiva HS 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 10.75 FOUL 3(7) 1

9 Johnson, Luther  9 Wekiva HS 10.87m 35' 8" FOUL FOUL 10.87 3(8)

10 Dumezio, Barry  9 Oak Ridge H 10.50m 34' 51 /2 10.35 10.28 10.50 3(9)

11 Thomas, Jakobe SR Osceola HS ( 10.49m 34' 5" FOUL 10.33 10.49 2(1)

12 OHara, Trace SR East River H 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.33 9.50 10.40 2(2)

13 Dorkpo, Carlos SR Osceola HS ( 10.25m 33' 71 /2 9.73 10.25 10.22 1(2)
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#35 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.04 9.65 9.97 2(3)

15 Reese, Matthew SO Oviedo HS 9.58m 31' 51 /4 9.01 9.58 8.87 2(4)

16 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 9.39m 30' 93 /4 9.26 9.39 FOUL 1(3)

17 Frias, Dominique SR East River H 9.27m 30' 5" 9.27 8.69 9.20 2(5)

18 Ribbon, Nicholas JR Oviedo HS 9.04m 29' 8" 8.79 9.04 FOUL 2(6)

19 Strong, Ben SR East River H 9.03m 29' 71 /2 9.03 8.65 8.01 1(4)

20 Waller, Charles JR Lake Brantley 8.36m 27' 51 /4 FOUL 7.76 8.36 2(7)

21 Bly, Cayden  9 Lake Mary H 8.28m 27' 2" 7.90 8.28 7.30 1(5)

22 Bakken, Breven  9 Osceola HS ( 7.96m 26' 11 /2 7.62 7.96 7.69 2(8)

23 Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H 7.91m 25' 111 /2 7.91 7.90 7.25 1(6)

24 Johnson, Jordan SR East River H 6.18m 20' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.18 1(7)

Valencia, Jose JR Boone HS NM 1

Cordae, Riggins  9 Oak Ridge H NM 1

Das, Tyrese SO Oak Ridge H NM 1

Giraldo, Estevan SO Boone HS NM 1

White, Davon SR Lake Brantley NM 1

Robinson, Breyuan SR Lake Brantley NM 2

Heins, Drake SR Boone HS NM 2

Vincent, Daniel SR Evans HS NM 2

Owens, Ricky JR Osceola HS ( NM 3

Williams, Gunter  9 Wekiva HS NM 3

Nunnally, Tyrese JR Boone HS NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 11.17m 36' 73 /4 11.14 11.17 11.03

2 Dorkpo, Carlos SR Osceola HS ( 10.25m 33' 71 /2 9.73 10.25 10.22

3 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 9.39m 30' 93 /4 9.26 9.39 FOUL

4 Strong, Ben SR East River H 9.03m 29' 71 /2 9.03 8.65 8.01

5 Bly, Cayden  9 Lake Mary H 8.28m 27' 2" 7.90 8.28 7.30

6 Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H 7.91m 25' 111 /2 7.91 7.90 7.25

7 Johnson, Jordan SR East River H 6.18m 20' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.18

Das, Tyrese SO Oak Ridge H NM

Cordae, Riggins  9 Oak Ridge H NM

Valencia, Jose JR Boone HS NM

Giraldo, Estevan SO Boone HS NM

White, Davon SR Lake Brantley NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 Thomas, Jakobe SR Osceola HS ( 10.49m 34' 5" FOUL 10.33 10.49

2 OHara, Trace SR East River H 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.33 9.50 10.40

3 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.04 9.65 9.97

4 Reese, Matthew SO Oviedo HS 9.58m 31' 51 /4 9.01 9.58 8.87

5 Frias, Dominique SR East River H 9.27m 30' 5" 9.27 8.69 9.20

6 Ribbon, Nicholas JR Oviedo HS 9.04m 29' 8" 8.79 9.04 FOUL

7 Waller, Charles JR Lake Brantley 8.36m 27' 51 /4 FOUL 7.76 8.36
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#35 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Bakken, Breven  9 Osceola HS ( 7.96m 26' 11 /2 7.62 7.96 7.69

Robinson, Breyuan SR Lake Brantley NM

Heins, Drake SR Boone HS NM

Vincent, Daniel SR Evans HS NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 Cleveland, Conner JR Oviedo HS 13.77m 45' 21 /4 13.27 13.63 13.77

2 Mentor, Standley SR Evans HS 13.41m 44' 0" 13.41 12.83 FOUL

3 Stokes, James SR Lake Mary H 13.02m 42' 83 /4 12.61 12.76 13.02

4 Davis, Rian JR Wekiva HS 12.28m 40' 31 /2 12.28 11.99 FOUL

5 Gerlus, Malik SO Oak Ridge H 11.94m 39' 21 /4 FOUL 11.94 11.00

6 Brown, Kenneth  9 Evans HS 11.85m 38' 101 /2 10.97 11.85 11.39

7 Davis, Tyler Wekiva HS 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 10.75 FOUL

8 Johnson, Luther  9 Wekiva HS 10.87m 35' 8" FOUL FOUL 10.87

9 Dumezio, Barry  9 Oak Ridge H 10.50m 34' 51 /2 10.35 10.28 10.50

Owens, Ricky JR Osceola HS ( NM

Williams, Gunter  9 Wekiva HS NM

Nunnally, Tyrese JR Boone HS NM

#36 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Newsome, Shareya JR Evans HS 12.80m 42' 0" 11.66 11.48 11.70 11.94 12.33 12.80 2(1) 10

2 Valentin, Michaelle SO Evans HS 11.27m 36' 113 /4 11.27 11.08 10.38 10.34 10.82 10.39 2(2) 8

3 Rainey, Tiannaiz SR Oak Ridge H 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 FOUL 10.00 10.08 10.31 9.96 2(3) 6

4 Simmons, Erica SO Wekiva HS 10.96m 35' 111 /2 8.76 10.42 10.70 10.85 10.06 10.96 2(4) 5

5 Abner, Derionah JR Wekiva HS 10.70m 35' 11 /4 9.10 9.35 10.55 9.59 10.08 10.70 2(5) 4

6 Ewiah, Samantha JR Lake Mary H 9.41m 30' 101 /2 9.00 9.41 9.17 9.30 FOUL 8.43 2(6) 3

7 Davis, Destiny SO Evans HS 8.84m 29' 0" 7.07 7.97 8.61 8.07 8.25 8.84 2(7) 2

8 Etienne, Germanie JR Oak Ridge H 8.35m 27' 43 /4 8.04 7.58 8.35 7.71 7.73 8.07 2(8) 1

9 Pennington, Gracie  9 Oviedo HS 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.31 FOUL 7.83 2(9)

10 Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 8.23m 27' 0" 8.23 8.06 8.02 2(10)

11 Voltaire, Taisha JR Oviedo HS 8.23m 27' 0" 8.00 7.60 8.23 1(1)

12 Carter, Jade  9 Oak Ridge H 8.19m 26' 101 /2 8.19 7.57 7.01 1(2)

13 Dovali, Ana JR Oviedo HS 7.86m 25' 91 /2 FOUL 7.86 7.73 2(11)

14 Shaw, Naisha  9 Evans HS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 FOUL 7.33 7.69 2(12)

15 Wright, Zahria JR Boone HS 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.07 7.23 7.11 1(3)

16 Cooper, Catherine SR East River H 6.78m 22' 3" 6.78 6.46 6.48 1(4)

17 Thomas, Jadeziah JR Lake Mary H 6.72m 22' 03 /4 6.72 6.43 6.42 1(5)

18 El'hareke, Lama  9 Oviedo HS 6.52m 21' 43 /4 6.30 5.56 6.52 1(6)

19 Seegert, Allana  9 Boone HS 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.38 6.16 6.49 1(7)

20 Canzonieri, Kaitlyn SR East River H 6.38m 20' 111 /4 6.38 5.96 6.23 1(8)

21 Smith, Brittney SR Boone HS 6.34m 20' 93 /4 5.46 5.22 6.34 1(9)

22 San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 6.31m 20' 81 /2 6.31 6.04 6.17 1(10)

23 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley 5.99m 19' 8" 5.99 5.49 5.93 1(11)

24 Bowers, Amiya JR Boone HS 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.60 5.61 5.70 1(12)

25 Brown, Kylie JR Lake Brantley 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.34 5.34 4.85 1(13)

26 Pimentel, Yanet SR Lake Mary H 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.00 4.83 5.27 1(14)

CHARLIE HARRIS RELAYS 2018
Altamonte Springs, FL
Lake Brantley HS

Friday, March 16, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/16/2018 11:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#36 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
27 Santana, Rosaida JR Lake Brantley 5.00m 16' 5" 4.83 5.00 4.63 1(15)

Dewberry, Zaniyah  9 Oak Ridge H NM 1

Perodin, Rowan SR Wekiva HS NM 2

Zackery, Jasmine JR Wekiva HS NM 2

Spooney, Toni JR Boone HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Voltaire, Taisha JR Oviedo HS 8.23m 27' 0" 8.00 7.60 8.23

2 Carter, Jade  9 Oak Ridge H 8.19m 26' 101 /2 8.19 7.57 7.01

3 Wright, Zahria JR Boone HS 7.23m 23' 83 /4 7.07 7.23 7.11

4 Cooper, Catherine SR East River H 6.78m 22' 3" 6.78 6.46 6.48

5 Thomas, Jadeziah JR Lake Mary H 6.72m 22' 03 /4 6.72 6.43 6.42

6 El'hareke, Lama  9 Oviedo HS 6.52m 21' 43 /4 6.30 5.56 6.52

7 Seegert, Allana  9 Boone HS 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.38 6.16 6.49

8 Canzonieri, Kaitlyn SR East River H 6.38m 20' 111 /4 6.38 5.96 6.23

9 Smith, Brittney SR Boone HS 6.34m 20' 93 /4 5.46 5.22 6.34

10 San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 6.31m 20' 81 /2 6.31 6.04 6.17

11 Martinez, Jaricellis SO Lake Brantley 5.99m 19' 8" 5.99 5.49 5.93

12 Bowers, Amiya JR Boone HS 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.60 5.61 5.70

13 Brown, Kylie JR Lake Brantley 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.34 5.34 4.85

14 Pimentel, Yanet SR Lake Mary H 5.27m 17' 31 /2 5.00 4.83 5.27

15 Santana, Rosaida JR Lake Brantley 5.00m 16' 5" 4.83 5.00 4.63

Dewberry, Zaniyah  9 Oak Ridge H NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Newsome, Shareya JR Evans HS 12.80m 42' 0" 11.66 11.48 11.70 11.94 12.33 12.80

2 Valentin, Michaelle SO Evans HS 11.27m 36' 113 /4 11.27 11.08 10.38 10.34 10.82 10.39

3 Rainey, Tiannaiz SR Oak Ridge H 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 FOUL 10.00 10.08 10.31 9.96

4 Simmons, Erica SO Wekiva HS 10.96m 35' 111 /2 8.76 10.42 10.70 10.85 10.06 10.96

5 Abner, Derionah JR Wekiva HS 10.70m 35' 11 /4 9.10 9.35 10.55 9.59 10.08 10.70

6 Ewiah, Samantha JR Lake Mary H 9.41m 30' 101 /2 9.00 9.41 9.17 9.30 FOUL 8.43

7 Davis, Destiny SO Evans HS 8.84m 29' 0" 7.07 7.97 8.61 8.07 8.25 8.84

8 Etienne, Germanie JR Oak Ridge H 8.35m 27' 43 /4 8.04 7.58 8.35 7.71 7.73 8.07

9 Pennington, Gracie  9 Oviedo HS 8.31m 27' 31 /4 8.31 FOUL 7.83

10 Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 8.23m 27' 0" 8.23 8.06 8.02

11 Dovali, Ana JR Oviedo HS 7.86m 25' 91 /2 FOUL 7.86 7.73

12 Shaw, Naisha  9 Evans HS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 FOUL 7.33 7.69

Perodin, Rowan SR Wekiva HS NM

Zackery, Jasmine JR Wekiva HS NM

Spooney, Toni JR Boone HS NM

#37 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Stokes, James SR Lake Mary H 38.59m 126' 71 /2 38.59 FOUL 38.18 3(1) 10

2 Cleveland, Conner JR Oviedo HS 32.25m 105' 10" 32.25 FOUL 30.35 3(2) 8
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#37 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 Mentor, Standley SR Evans HS 32.08m 105' 31 /4 FOUL 31.46 32.08 3(3) 6

4 Willett, Zyire JR Wekiva HS 31.41m 103' 1" 31.41 31.40 29.90 3(4) 5

5 Johnson, Luther  9 Wekiva HS 29.93m 98' 21 /2 FOUL 29.93 24.78 2(1) 4

6 Gerlus, Malik SO Oak Ridge H 28.66m 94' 01 /2 28.66 FOUL FOUL 3(5) 3

7 Giraldo, Estevan SO Boone HS 28.23m 92' 73 /4 FOUL 28.23 27.93 2(2) 2

8 OHara, Trace SR East River H 27.86m 91' 5" 23.57 FOUL 27.86 3(6) 1

9 Waller, Charles JR Lake Brantley 27.73m 91' 0" 27.27 27.73 26.19 3(7)

10 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 26.78m 87' 101 /2 26.78 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

11 Chisholm, David JR Wekiva HS 26.71m 87' 73 /4 22.34 26.71 26.34 1(2)

12 Soler, Colin JR Oviedo HS 26.27m 86' 21 /2 24.82 26.27 25.83 1(3)

13 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 25.98m 85' 3" 21.46 FOUL 25.98 2(3)

14 Dorkpo, Carlos SR Osceola HS ( 25.38m 83' 31 /2 25.38 24.38 23.89 2(4)

15 Dumezio, Barry  9 Oak Ridge H 25.23m 82' 91 /2 24.88 25.23 23.88 2(5)

16 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 24.14m 79' 23 /4 22.39 FOUL 24.14 2(6)

17 Williams, Jamal JR Osceola HS ( 23.73m 77' 101 /2 23.37 23.73 FOUL 2(7)

18 Brown, Kenneth  9 Evans HS 23.43m 76' 103 /4 21.82 23.43 23.03 1(4)

19 Bakken, Breven  9 Osceola HS ( 23.32m 76' 61 /2 23.32 20.10 19.74 3(8)

20 Chhabra, Hritwik SR Lake Brantley 23.03m 75' 7" 22.10 23.03 FOUL 2(8)

21 Adolphe, Lens SR East River H 22.81m 74' 101 /4 FOUL 22.81 FOUL 1(5)

22 Heins, Drake SR Boone HS 21.09m 69' 21 /2 FOUL 21.09 17.45 3(9)

23 Johnson, Tony Wekiva HS 20.63m 67' 81 /2 FOUL 20.63 FOUL 3(10)

24 Strong, Ben SR East River H 19.82m 65' 01 /2 18.25 19.82 12.95 1(6)

25 Philippe, Belodeson SO Oak Ridge H 19.02m 62' 5" 19.02 18.20 19.02 1(7)

26 Johnson, Jordan SR East River H 18.60m 61' 01 /2 FOUL 18.60 18.44 1(8)

27 Nieves, Josiah  9 Lake Mary H 17.67m 58' 0" FOUL 17.67 17.64 1(9)

28 Valencia, Jose JR Boone HS 16.28m 53' 51 /4 FOUL 14.86 16.28 1(10)

Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Vincent, Daniel SR Evans HS NM 1

Das, Tyrese SO Oak Ridge H NM 2

Robinson, Breyuan SR Lake Brantley NM 2

Nunnally, Tyrese JR Boone HS NM 2

Davis, Rian JR Wekiva HS NM 3

Owens, Ricky JR Osceola HS ( NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 Hacker, Austin SO Lake Mary H 26.78m 87' 101 /2 26.78 FOUL FOUL

2 Chisholm, David JR Wekiva HS 26.71m 87' 73 /4 22.34 26.71 26.34

3 Soler, Colin JR Oviedo HS 26.27m 86' 21 /2 24.82 26.27 25.83

4 Brown, Kenneth  9 Evans HS 23.43m 76' 103 /4 21.82 23.43 23.03

5 Adolphe, Lens SR East River H 22.81m 74' 101 /4 FOUL 22.81 FOUL

6 Strong, Ben SR East River H 19.82m 65' 01 /2 18.25 19.82 12.95

7 Philippe, Belodeson SO Oak Ridge H 19.02m 62' 5" 19.02 18.20 19.02

8 Johnson, Jordan SR East River H 18.60m 61' 01 /2 FOUL 18.60 18.44

9 Nieves, Josiah  9 Lake Mary H 17.67m 58' 0" FOUL 17.67 17.64
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#37 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 Valencia, Jose JR Boone HS 16.28m 53' 51 /4 FOUL 14.86 16.28

Perkins, Robert  9 Lake Mary H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Vincent, Daniel SR Evans HS NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 Johnson, Luther  9 Wekiva HS 29.93m 98' 21 /2 FOUL 29.93 24.78

2 Giraldo, Estevan SO Boone HS 28.23m 92' 73 /4 FOUL 28.23 27.93

3 Miller, Dylan SO Lake Brantley 25.98m 85' 3" 21.46 FOUL 25.98

4 Dorkpo, Carlos SR Osceola HS ( 25.38m 83' 31 /2 25.38 24.38 23.89

5 Dumezio, Barry  9 Oak Ridge H 25.23m 82' 91 /2 24.88 25.23 23.88

6 Clark, Duncan SO Oviedo HS 24.14m 79' 23 /4 22.39 FOUL 24.14

7 Williams, Jamal JR Osceola HS ( 23.73m 77' 101 /2 23.37 23.73 FOUL

8 Chhabra, Hritwik SR Lake Brantley 23.03m 75' 7" 22.10 23.03 FOUL

Das, Tyrese SO Oak Ridge H NM

Robinson, Breyuan SR Lake Brantley NM

Nunnally, Tyrese JR Boone HS NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 Stokes, James SR Lake Mary H 38.59m 126' 71 /2 38.59 FOUL 38.18

2 Cleveland, Conner JR Oviedo HS 32.25m 105' 10" 32.25 FOUL 30.35

3 Mentor, Standley SR Evans HS 32.08m 105' 31 /4 FOUL 31.46 32.08

4 Willett, Zyire JR Wekiva HS 31.41m 103' 1" 31.41 31.40 29.90

5 Gerlus, Malik SO Oak Ridge H 28.66m 94' 01 /2 28.66 FOUL FOUL

6 OHara, Trace SR East River H 27.86m 91' 5" 23.57 FOUL 27.86

7 Waller, Charles JR Lake Brantley 27.73m 91' 0" 27.27 27.73 26.19

8 Bakken, Breven  9 Osceola HS ( 23.32m 76' 61 /2 23.32 20.10 19.74

9 Heins, Drake SR Boone HS 21.09m 69' 21 /2 FOUL 21.09 17.45

10 Johnson, Tony Wekiva HS 20.63m 67' 81 /2 FOUL 20.63 FOUL

Davis, Rian JR Wekiva HS NM

Owens, Ricky JR Osceola HS ( NM

#38 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Ewiah, Samantha JR Lake Mary H 30.04m 98' 7" 29.78 FOUL 30.04 2(1) 10

2 Newsome, Shareya JR Evans HS 29.93m 98' 21 /2 FOUL 29.57 29.93 2(2) 8

3 Davis, Destiny SO Evans HS 28.04m 92' 01 /4 26.63 28.04 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Etienne, Germanie JR Oak Ridge H 22.47m 73' 9" 22.47 FOUL 21.20 2(4) 5

5 Valentin, Michaelle SO Evans HS 21.45m 70' 43 /4 21.45 20.87 20.77 2(5) 4

6 Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 21.37m 70' 11 /2 21.37 FOUL 20.55 2(6) 3

7 Noel, Wildlyne SO Oak Ridge H 20.20m 66' 31 /2 20.20 FOUL 18.28 2(7) 2

8 Dameus, Felicia  9 Boone HS 20.16m 66' 2" 20.10 20.16 19.23 2(8) 1

9 Voltaire, Taisha JR Oviedo HS 19.61m 64' 41 /4 FOUL 19.20 19.61 1(1)

10 Thomas, Jadeziah JR Lake Mary H 19.25m 63' 21 /4 19.25 17.44 FOUL 1(2)

11 Spence, Marcia SR Oviedo HS 19.01m 62' 43 /4 19.01 17.31 17.45 1(3)

12 Seegert, Allana  9 Boone HS 17.56m 57' 71 /2 17.56 15.45 16.29 2(9)

13 Canzonieri, Kaitlyn SR East River H 17.32m 56' 101 /4 13.37 15.45 17.32 1(4)

14 Basher, Tuval SO Lake Brantley 16.00m 52' 61 /4 15.53 14.97 16.00 1(5)

15 Carter, Jade  9 Oak Ridge H 15.83m 51' 111 /2 14.69 15.83 FOUL 2(10)
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#38 Girls Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
16 Cooper, Catherine SR East River H 15.35m 50' 41 /2 15.33 15.35 14.63 1(6)

17 Lorde, Lateaka SO Oak Ridge H 15.30m 50' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.30 1(7)

18 Rosich, Hannah SR Oviedo HS 15.29m 50' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.29 2(11)

19 Pimentel, Yanet SR Lake Mary H 14.70m 48' 3" 12.98 14.70 14.59 1(8)

20 San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 13.77m 45' 21 /2 13.38 13.77 11.34 1(9)

21 Castano, Carolina  9 Lake Brantley 11.36m 37' 31 /2 FOUL 10.88 11.36 1(10)

22 Pennant, Cadeeja JR Lake Brantley 10.15m 33' 4" 10.15 9.17 9.87 1(11)

Spooney, Toni JR Boone HS NM 1

Zackery, Jasmine JR Wekiva HS NM 1

Doralus, Nat  9 Wekiva HS NM 1

Simmons, Erica SO Wekiva HS NM 1

Dovali, Ana JR Oviedo HS NM 2

Perodin, Rowan SR Wekiva HS NM 2

Wright, Zahria JR Boone HS NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Voltaire, Taisha JR Oviedo HS 19.61m 64' 41 /4 FOUL 19.20 19.61

2 Thomas, Jadeziah JR Lake Mary H 19.25m 63' 21 /4 19.25 17.44 FOUL

3 Spence, Marcia SR Oviedo HS 19.01m 62' 43 /4 19.01 17.31 17.45

4 Canzonieri, Kaitlyn SR East River H 17.32m 56' 101 /4 13.37 15.45 17.32

5 Basher, Tuval SO Lake Brantley 16.00m 52' 61 /4 15.53 14.97 16.00

6 Cooper, Catherine SR East River H 15.35m 50' 41 /2 15.33 15.35 14.63

7 Lorde, Lateaka SO Oak Ridge H 15.30m 50' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.30

8 Pimentel, Yanet SR Lake Mary H 14.70m 48' 3" 12.98 14.70 14.59

9 San Martin, Nicole SO Lake Brantley 13.77m 45' 21 /2 13.38 13.77 11.34

10 Castano, Carolina  9 Lake Brantley 11.36m 37' 31 /2 FOUL 10.88 11.36

11 Pennant, Cadeeja JR Lake Brantley 10.15m 33' 4" 10.15 9.17 9.87

Spooney, Toni JR Boone HS NM

Zackery, Jasmine JR Wekiva HS NM

Doralus, Nat  9 Wekiva HS NM

Simmons, Erica SO Wekiva HS NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ewiah, Samantha JR Lake Mary H 30.04m 98' 7" 29.78 FOUL 30.04

2 Newsome, Shareya JR Evans HS 29.93m 98' 21 /2 FOUL 29.57 29.93

3 Davis, Destiny SO Evans HS 28.04m 92' 01 /4 26.63 28.04 FOUL

4 Etienne, Germanie JR Oak Ridge H 22.47m 73' 9" 22.47 FOUL 21.20

5 Valentin, Michaelle SO Evans HS 21.45m 70' 43 /4 21.45 20.87 20.77

6 Dixon, Natalie SO Lake Mary H 21.37m 70' 11 /2 21.37 FOUL 20.55

7 Noel, Wildlyne SO Oak Ridge H 20.20m 66' 31 /2 20.20 FOUL 18.28

8 Dameus, Felicia  9 Boone HS 20.16m 66' 2" 20.10 20.16 19.23

9 Seegert, Allana  9 Boone HS 17.56m 57' 71 /2 17.56 15.45 16.29

10 Carter, Jade  9 Oak Ridge H 15.83m 51' 111 /2 14.69 15.83 FOUL

11 Rosich, Hannah SR Oviedo HS 15.29m 50' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.29

Dovali, Ana JR Oviedo HS NM
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#38 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Perodin, Rowan SR Wekiva HS NM

Wright, Zahria JR Boone HS NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lake Mary HS LMAY 163

2 Lake Brantley HS LBRN 125.5

3 Osceola HS (Kissimmee) OSCK 93

4 Wekiva HS WEAP 74

5 Oviedo HS OVDO 72

6 Boone HS BOON 59.5

7 Evans HS EVAN 35

8 Oak Ridge HS OAKR 31

9 East River HS EROL 25

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lake Mary HS LMAY 163.33

2 Lake Brantley HS LBRN 122.83

3 Boone HS BOON 72

4 Evans HS EVAN 63

4 Oak Ridge HS OAKR 63

6 Oviedo HS OVDO 54.83

7 Wekiva HS WEAP 51

8 East River HS EROL 42

9 Dr. Phillips HS DRPH 6
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